TI093R/09/en
51003973
Technical Information
HAW561/561K/HAW560/560Z,
HAW562/562Z, HAW565, HAW566
Overvoltage protection limiting high voltages on signal cables and
components
Application

HAW561/561K, HAW560/560Z, HAW562/562Z, HAW565, HAW566
12 Endress+Hauser
Ordering information
Product structure Order number Unit
51003569 Surge arrester HAW561K
For low voltage users 24/48V, single pole, requirement class C, basic component with
plugged in protection unit, defect display, 18 mm housing width
51003570 Surge arrester HAW561
For standard voltage users 115/230 V, single pole, requirement class C, basic component
with plugged in protection unit, defect display, 18 mm housing width
51003571 Surge arrester module carrier HAW560
Two pole through terminated for fitting surge arrester modules for units in information
technology, 12 mm housing width, colour grey
51003572 Surge arrester module HAW562
For protection of 2 single lines, e.g. 2 asymmetrical single lines,
e.g.: 0/4 to 20 mA, Profibus PA, 12 mm housing width, colour grey
51003573 Surge arrester module HAW565
For protection of 2 single lines, e.g. 2 asymmetrical single lines with high frequency signal
transmission, e.g.: Profibus DP, RS 485, 12 mm housing width, colour grey
51003574 Surge arrester module carrier HAW560Z
Two pole through terminated for fitting surge arrester modules for units in information
technology in Ex areas, 12 mm housing width, colour blue
51003575 Surge arrester module HAW562Z
For protection of 2 single lines, e.g. 2 asymmetrical single lines in Ex areas,
e.g.: 0/4 to 20 mA, Profibus PA, 12 mm housing width, colour blue
71028875 Surge arrester module HAW566
Protection for 2 signal inputs, e.g. 2 asymmetrical inputs, e.g. Prosonic S signal
12 mm housing with, colour grey
HAW561/561K, HAW560/560Z, HAW562/562Z, HAW565, HAW566
Endress+Hauser 13
Accessories
Protective housing with integrated DIN rail for mounting up to four HAW56x units:
Integrated DIN top hat rail; ground connection; GORE-TEX® filter; 2 lead seal screws and 4 plastic cable
entries M20; Material: Pressure die cast aluminium, epoxy coated, ingress protection to IP 66/NEMA4x
Fig. 11 Dimensions in mm
Order number: 51003750
Mounting kit for wall or stand pipe mounting the protective housing:
Fig. 12 Dimensions in mm
Order number: 51003773
Documentation
• Brochure System components (FA016K/09/en)
• Brief operating instructions “HAW561/561K“ (KA129R/09/a6)
• Brief operating instructions “HAW560/560Z, HAW562/562Z/565/566“ (KA130R/09/a6)
• Ex additional documentation: ATEX, FM, CSA, usw.
G
0
9